



August 20, 2009

Andy Peterson  
Machii-Ross Petroleum Company  
MRPC II LLC  
2154 West Eisenhower Blvd  
Loveland, CO 80537

RE: Flowline Leak and Impacted Vegetation  
COGCC Notice of Alleged Violations (#200216888 & #200216891)  
Gas Flowline  
NENE Section 28 – Township 2 North – Range 67 West  
Weld County, Colorado

Mr. Peterson:

Enclosed please find two NOAVs (one for Machii-Ross and one for MRPC II LLC) concerning a flowline leak on a Machi-Ross/MRPC II pipeline along WCR 18 near the intersection with WCR 19. Both NOAVs concern the same matter. I was unsure which company is responsible for this flowline so have cited both. In any future correspondence please identify which company will be responsible for any site actions on this flowline. MACHII-Ross/MRPC II is instructed to address the requirement of the NOAV by the allotted abatement date. Failure to appropriately address the NOAV requirements by the abatement date will result in an AOC in addition to the required abatement actions

If you have any questions or would like to discuss these matters further, please contact me at the COGCC in Denver via e-mail ([robert.chesson@state.co.us](mailto:robert.chesson@state.co.us)) or by phone at 303-894-2100, extension 112.

Respectfully,



Robert H. Chesson, C.P.G., P.G.  
Environmental Protection Specialist

cc: Debbie Baldwin – COGCC  
Carol Harmon – COGCC  
Mr. and Mrs. Dave Evans, 7987 WCR 19, Ft. Lupton, CO 80621